

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

This certificate of currency provides an overview of the cover provided under this contract. This certificate in no way replaces or alters the policy schedule.

Class of Insurance

Public & Products Broadform Liability as more fully defined in the policy wording

Insurer AIG Australia Limited

Policy Number B0391TC1704190

Insured

C-Net Services Pty Ltd t/a Cleannet Australia Jacana Administration Pty Ltd Hendron Pty Ltd

Business Description

Commercial cleaning of offices, retail and supermarkets

Period of Insurance

From: 7 September 2017 at 4pm local standard timeTo: 7 September 2018 at 4pm local standard time

Interest

Insured's legal liability to pay compensation in respect of:

- 1. Personal Injury
- 2. Damage to Property
- 3. Advertising Liability

Any one occurrence unlimited in all except Products Liability which is in the aggregate during the Period of Insurance arising from the Insured's Business or Products during the Period of Insurance

02 8042 8200 www.lionunderwriting.com.au Unit 34, 17 Cairns Street, Loganholme, QLD, 4129 ABN 33 604 592 467 AFSL 491793



Limits of Liability

\$20,000,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrences caused by or arising out of one occurrence including costs and expenses and Advertising Liability but \$20,000,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrence caused by or arising out of one occurrence and in the annual aggregate in respect of Products including costs and expenses

Sub-Limits

\$100,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate for any one annual period including costs and expenses in respect of Property in Physical or Legal Control

Territorial Limits

Worldwide excluding USA and Canada

Choice of Law and Jurisdiction

In the event of a dispute this insurance shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of Australia and each party agrees to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Australian courts.

CONFIDENTIALITY

The Insured shall not, except to the extent that the Insured is compelled by law to do so, release to any third party, or otherwise publish, details of the nature of the liabilities insured by this Policy, the extent of cover provided by this Policy, or the amount of the Premium specified in the Policy Schedule, without the written consent of the Insurer

Issued on Tuesday, 5 September 2017.

Kurt Nilsen Managing Director Lion Underwriting Pty Ltd

02 8042 8200 www.lionunderwriting.com.au Unit 34, 17 Cairns Street, Loganholme, QLD, 4129 ABN 33 604 592 467 AFSL 491793